2
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
Since 1981, SYNTAX® multipin connectors and application specific cables by Valentini of Rivoli, Italy, have been used in
public entertainment; convention centers; exhibitions; sporting events; concerts and live shows; pro audiomultipin gear;
I/O panels; drive/FX racks; big audio routing; stage & snake boxes; broadcast installations; amp racks & speakers; HMI
ballast; stage lighting; pro lighting cables; lighting consoles & equipment... all marketed by industryOleading technical
service companies, OEMs, distributors, cable assemblers, system integrators and installers, such as:

fourstarwire.com
SVK & SHD SER IES AUDIO CONNECTORS
PART NUMBER KEY
NOTES
• All Syntax SVK & SHD part numbers have 15 characters
• Combo Gold Crimp+Solder Pins standard on 85, 100 & 150 pin versions (GC)
• Crimp contacts are bundled. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
7
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SVS SL IML INE SER IES AUDIO CONNECTOR
PART NUMBER KEY
NOTES
• All Syntax SVS part numbers have 15 characters
• Gold Crimp Pins standard on both 72 & 101 pin versions (GC)
• Crimp contacts are bundled. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
8
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
The SYNTAX® SSX UL listed Series is designed for professional lighting applications.
Fully compatible with industry standard Socapex 419 type designs.
Robust thickwallmachined aluminumalloy. Uber durable anodized or high quality painted
finish. Thermoplastic rubber insert enables removable contacts, either crimp or solder.
Panel, inline & spider versions.
IP67 watertight when mated. UL E 302043.
Electrical safety and UL compliance achieved by internal insulation of the shells, featuring
a safety insulating sleeve toprevent electric shock, aswell as “firstmake last break” ground
contacts.
Grounding ringsallowbussingofgroundcontacts. Locking ringsandbackshellsdesigned for
better ergonomic handling.
• Underwriter's Laboratories Listed E 302043
• Anti<Rotation Set Screw
• Ingress protection: IP67<IEC 529 norms
• Salt atmosphere resistance: 96 h IEC 68<21<11
• Operating temperature: <55°C to +125°C
• Shell material: machined aluminum alloy
• Anodized or powder coated finish
• Thermoplastic rubber insulators & protection sleeves
• Cable gland on inline versions: Metric M40 thread
• Cable gland on spider versions: Metric M50 thread
• Silver or gold plated removable crimp or solder contacts
S SX SER IES PRO L IGHT ING CONNECTORS
19 pins | UL Version
Please refer to SSX UL Part Number Key on Page 9. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
SSX color coded ID locking rings
9
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SSX UL SER IES L IGHT ING CONNECTOR
PART NUMBER KEY
NOTES
• All Syntax SSX part numbers have 15 characters
• Please specify bundled or installed solder contacts when ordering
• Crimp contacts are bundled. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
10
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SSX SER IES PRO L IGHT ING CONNECTORS
19 & 16 pins | Heavy Duty Version
SSX Heavy Duty Series 19Opin & 16Opin connectors
feature the stablest coupling and the fastest wiring
possible. Socapex 419 compatible & IPO67 waterOproof
when mated.
The insert is chloroprene rubber, enabling the use of
removable contacts, either crimp or solder.
Electrical safety andUL complianceachievedby internal
insulation of the shells, featuring a safety insulating
sleeve to prevent electric shock, as well as “first make
last break” ground contacts. Grounding rings allow
bussing of ground contacts. Locking rings and backshells designed for better ergonomic handling.
SSX 6Oway Neoprene SPIDER Gland
SSX HEAVY<DUTY SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• Silver or Gold Plated Crimp or Solder Contacts
• Panel Mount Male or Female 19 & 16Opin Versions
• Inline Versions Features Wide Cable O.D. Clamping Range
• Finger Grip or Standard Cylindrical Locking Rings
• Contact Us for 6Oway or 8Oway SSX Spider Data.
• Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
Please refer to SSX Heavy Duty Part Number Key on Page 11.
SSX 8Oway Neoprene SPIDER Gland
SSX SPIDER Assembly
SSX Heavy Duty 16Opin
11
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SSX HEAVY DUTY L IGHT ING CONNECTOR
PART NUMBER KEY
NOTES
• All Syntax SSX part numbers have 15 characters
• Optional 16 pin Version Available
• Crimp contacts are bundled. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
12
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SPK SER IES LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTORS
SPK008 SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• 4, 8 or 19 pins, Silver or Gold Plated installed Solder Contacts
• All Panel Mount or Inline Configurations CAOCOM Compatible
• Optional Locking Ring or Ramps (No Locking Ring)
• 8 pin Version: Rubber or Aluminum Locking Ring
• SPK008 Adapter Available as 8 pin Male + Female
• Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
• Contact Us for Complete Descriptions & Alternate CAOCOM Pin Sizes.
CA<COM 4, 8 & 19 pins
The rugged SPK Series CAOCOM connector, especially the 8 pin model, has been used extensively in
professional speaker installationsglobally. AllSPKSeries connectorsare fullyCAOCOMcompatible.Male
or female inline and panel mount versions, silver or gold plated contacts, multiple cable gland support,
ramps, aluminum or rubberOcoated locking rings.
The singular SPK008 Adapter cleverly allows two 8 pin CAOCOM cables with locking rings to be
interconnected, instantly creating an extension cord.
Time & cost saver. Very handy in the toolkit at the install site; e.g., 93' is needed but only 75' cords are
at hand.
Male + Female interface available in Ag or Au plated solder contacts (installed). CAOCOM compatible.
SPK008 CA<COM ADAPTER
SPK008 ADAPTER OPTIONS
• 8 Installed Pins, Ag or Au Plated
• One End Male, Other End Female
• Ramps O No Locking Ring(s)
• SPK008ADIVOSV (Ag)
• SPK008ADIVOGD (Au)
Note: for 19 pin PA/COM compatible connectors, please refer to the SVK & SHD Roadline Series.
13
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SPK CA<COM LOUDSPEAKER CONNECTOR
PART NUMBER KEY
NOTES
• All Syntax SPK part numbers have 15 characters (except the SPK008 Adapter)
• Custom Pin Counts Available Upon Request
• Crimp contacts are bundled. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
• Please refer to Page 12 for SPK008 Adapter product part number ordering information
14
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SMA SER IES HERMAPHRODIT IC
SMA SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• Inline Cable 122 pins + Cable Gland O includes Dust Cap
• Inline Cable 176 pins + Cable Gland O includes Dust Cap
• Panel Mount 122 pins O 2U Square or Rounded Flange O includes Dust Cap
• Panel Mount 176 pins O 2U Square or Rounded Flange O includes Dust Cap
SV SER IES BROADCAST CONNECTOR
SV SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• Panel Mount Male + Heavy Duty Locking Ring
• Panel Mount Female
• Inline Female Cable End Connector
• Inline Male + Rubber Locking Ring
• Inline Male + Heavy Duty Locking Ring
122 & 176 pins
24 Audio + 6 HD Coaxial Pins
The SMA Series is derived from the manufacturing of prime quality extruded aluminum alloy. The
connector's machined metallic shells are anodized in black to protect the connector from long term
heavy usage damage. Suitable
for a long distance interface, the
SMA system also enables the
creation of a standard extension
cord. All connectors are
equipped with protection dust
caps.
Inline connectors' retention is
ensured by a SKINTOP® plastic
compression gland, rated IPO67
waterOproof.
The SMA Series comes in two
different configurations: 122
and 176 contacts, well suited for
up to 56 channel connections.
SMA Series solder cup
connectors are compatible with
the MASS series solder/crimpO
type contact connectors.
The unique hybrid Audio/Video SV Series
connector has been designed for
professional broadcasting, especially for
outdoor environments and heavy usage
applications.
Two contact connections are suited for RG59
coaxial cable. The cable gland on the
backshell has been specifically designed to
host the combined audio/video cable
7YA08V6SX.
Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
15
Four Star
fourstarwire.com
SB SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• Specified Prior to Quoting; Numerous Insert Arrangements & Pin Counts Available.
• Please Contact Us. Specs available at iolabcorp.com.
SPX/SPZ SERIES ORDERING OPTIONS
• Line Drain, Line Source, Neutral/Earth
• Panel Drain, Panel Source, Neutral/Earth
• Protective Plastic Caps
SB SER IES HMI BALLAST/LAMP
SPX/SPZ SER IES POWER CONNECTORS
Single Pole 400A < 750A
2 to 9 pins
The SPX/SPZ Series connectors are specifically suited for electrical supply management of 650A